## RESOLUTION NO. 2036

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND EXTENDING FOR ONE YEAR, THE TIME FOR MANDATORY RETIREMENT OF GLENN E. CLARENCE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. Acting pursuant to the privilege to extend time for mandatory retirement, reserved to the City Council by RCW 41.44.140 relating to retirement for service under the State-wide City employees retirement system, the City Council does hereby extend for one year, the time for mandatory retirement for Glenn E. Clarence, as assistant to the Director of Administration and Finance.

Section 2. The Director of Administration and Finance is hereby authorized and directed to furnish a certified copy of this Resolution to the Statewide City's Retirement System together with such other and further information and documents as the regulations of said system may require.

ADOPTED in regular meeting of the Kirkland City Council on July 21, 1969.

William T. H

Attest:

Director of Administration and Finance

(Ex officio City Clerk)